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Section 330.110  Definitions

"Act" means the FY2010 Budget Implementation (Capital) Act (PA 96-37). 

"Actual Residents of the State of Illinois" means persons domiciled in the State of Illinois. [20 ILCS 605/605-390]

"Awarding Agencies" means the Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity, the Department of Natural Resources, the Department of Transportation, the Capital Development Board and the Environmental Protection Agency.

"Domiciled" means the place where an individual has his/her permanent home or principle establishment to where, whenever he/she is absent, he/she has the intention of returning.

"State Construction Project" means a construction project that is funded in whole or in part by capital infrastructure appropriations enacted by the 96th General Assembly.

"Resident Labor Requirement" means that, on State construction projects, at least 50% of the total labor hours must be performed by actual residents of the State of Illinois.  
